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(EMERGENCY) 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATURE 

Legislative Document No. 1841 

9 H. P. 1845 House of Representatives, January 14, 1982 
10 Submitted by the Department of Finance and Administration pur-

suant to Joint Rule 24. 
Referred to the Committee on Taxation. Sent up for concurrence 

and ordered printed. 
11 EDWIN H. PERT, Clerk 
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Presented by Representative Kilcoyne of Gardiner. 
Cosponsor: Senator Teague of Somerset. 

STATE OF MAINE 

IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD 
NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO 

AN ACT to Establish Municipal Cost Components 
for Services to be Rendered in Fiscal Year 1982-83. 

Emergency preamble. Whereas, 
do not become effective u nti I 90 
unless enacted as emergencies; and 

Acts of the Legislature 
days after adjou rnment 

Whereas, prompt determination and certification of 
municipal cost components in the Unorganized Territory 
District is necessary to the establishment of a mill 
and the levy of the unorganized territory educational 
services tax; and 

the 
Tax 
rate 
and 

29 Whereas, in the judgment of the Legislature, these 
30 facts create an emergency within the meaning of the Consti-



1 tution of Maine and require the following legislation as 
2 immediately necessary for the preservation of the public 
3 peace, health and safety; now, therefore, 

4 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 

5 Municipal cost components for services rendered. In 
6 accordance with the Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapter 115, 
7 the Legislature determines that the net municipal cost com-
8 ponent for services and reimbursements to be rendered in 
9 fiscal year 1982-83 is $7,714,166 as reflected by the fol-

10 lowing tabulation: 

FY79-80-81 11 
12 1982-83 Adjustments 

13 
14 

Forest fi re 
protection $2,810,998 $1,336,919 

15 
16 
17 

18 

Maine Land Use 
Regulation 
Commission 

Sec reta ry of State 

19 Property tax 

315,563 

2,300 

20 assessment 346,600 

21 County reimbursement 
22 for services 1,460,000 

23 Education 2,477,888 

24 Human Services -
25 general assistance 175,000 

26 Public Safety 

27 Total $7,588,349 

72,339 

67 

84,344 

(292,642) 

(37,884) 

(254,266) 

(300,000) 

$608,877 

28 
29 

Less: Adjustment for rounding of mill 
rates for 1978, 1979 and 1980 

30 

31 

32 

Supplemental 

Plus: Abatements 

Reserves for Accounts Receivables 
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Amount 
Requi red 

$4,147,917 

387,902 

2,367 

430,944 

1,167,358 

2,440,004 

(79,266) 

(300,000) 

$8,197,226 

(314,805) 

(337,646) 

108,806 

60,585 



Net Requirement $7,714,166 

2 Emergency clause. I n view of the emergency cited in 
3 the preamble, this Act shall take effect when approved. 

4 STATEMENT OF FACT 

5 This bill establishes the municipal cost component for 
6 the unorganizied territories for services rendered in fiscal 
7 year 1983. This bill also includes adjustments for fiscal 
8 years 1979, 1980 and 1981, as well as adjustments due to 
9 rounding of the mill rate, supplemental assessments, tax 

10 abatements and reserves for accounts receivable. The 
11 revised net requirement should reconcile the account to more 
12 properly reflect the necessary adjustment. 

13 4577010682 
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