MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

	(EMERGENCY) SECOND REGULAR SESSION	-	
	ONE HUNDRED AND TENTH LEGISLATUR	LEGISLATURE	
Legislati	e Document N	o. 1841	
suant to Ref and orde Presente	House of Representatives, January 1 mitted by the Department of Finance and Administration Rule 24. Forced to the Committee on Taxation. Sent up for conced printed. EDWIN H. PEF By Representative Kilcoyne of Gardiner. Boonsor: Senator Teague of Somerset.	tion pur- currence	
	STATE OF MAINE	**************************************	
	IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD NINETEEN HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO)	
	N ACT to Establish Municipal Cost Component Services to be Rendered in Fiscal Year 1982		
do not	rgency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the L become effective until 90 days after ad nacted as emergencies; and		
municipa District and the	reas, prompt determination and certification cost components in the Unorganized Terrist is necessary to the establishment of a levy of the unorganized territory educations; and	tory Tax mill rate	
	reas, in the judgment of the Legislatu		

- tution of Maine and require the following legislation as immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety; now, therefore,
- 4 Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

5

6 7

8

9 10 Municipal cost components for services rendered. In accordance with the Revised Statutes, Title 36, chapter 115, the Legislature determines that the net municipal cost component for services and reimbursements to be rendered in fiscal year 1982-83 is \$7,714,166 as reflected by the following tabulation:

11 12			1982-83	FY79-80-81 Adjustments	Amount Required
13 14	Forest protect		\$2,810,998	3 \$1,336,919	\$4,147,917
15 16 17	Maine Regula Commis		315,560	3 72,339	387,902
18	Secreta	ary of Stat	e 2,300	67	2,367
19 20	Proper assessr	•	346,600	84,344	430,944
21 22		reimburseme services	nt 1,460,000	0 (292,642)	1,167,358
23	Educat	ion	2,477,888	37,884)	2,440,004
24 25	Human genera	Services - I assistanc	e 175,000	0 (254,266)	(79,266)
26	Public	Safety	-	(300,000)	(300,000)
27	Total		\$7,588,349	9 \$608,877	\$8,197,226
28 29	Less:	Adjustment for 19			(314,805)
30		Supplemental			(337,646)
31	Plus:	Abatements			108,806
32		Reserves for	Accounts R	eceivables	60,585

Emergency clause. In view of the emergency cited in the preamble, this Act shall take effect when approved.

STATEMENT OF FACT

This bill establishes the municipal cost component for the unorganized territories for services rendered in fiscal year 1983. This bill also includes adjustments for fiscal years 1979, 1980 and 1981, as well as adjustments due to rounding of the mill rate, supplemental assessments, tax abatements and reserves for accounts receivable. The revised net requirement should reconcile the account to more properly reflect the necessary adjustment.